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DISTRICT JUDICIARY UNIT: WEST GODAVARI 

Total Disposal 

Total AFTS 

Pre 2019 

IN VIEW OF THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT: AS TO CLOSE 
MONITORING OF DISPOSAL OF CASES, THE ARREARS COMMITTEE OF DISTRICT 
WEST GODAVARI PROPOSED TO PREPARE WEEKLY DISPOSALS, SO AS TO KEEP 

THE PROGRESS UPDATED WITHIN �THE DISTRICT 

(5 years old) 

Weekly Disposal Statistics period from 19.08.2024 to 23.08.2024 

Identified Cases 

Otherwise Disposals 

PRE-2019 
Opening Balance 
Disposals 
Closing Balance 

Cadre 

Chairman, LRAT -cum- II 
Additional District Judge, 
Eluru 

Special Judge for Speedy 
Trial of Offences 
under the POCSO Act, Eluru 

DISTA 

X Addl. District and Sessions 

Judge, Narasapur 

Civil Judge (Senjor Division), 
Tadepalligudem 

Civil Judge (Junior Division), 
Chintalapudi 

CO 

WEEK No. 34 

This Week Disposal 

08 

ARTWES 

8438 

(Civil 198 + Crl 144) 

8430 

6 

8 

342 

17 

Highest disposals in the cadre of District Judges, Senior Civil Judges and. 
Junior Civil Judges in this week : 

2 

164 

Civil Criminal 

65 

178 

Dt. 10-09-2024 

1 

28 

Previous week disposal 

6 

Total 

5 

17 

245 

(Civil 127 + Crl 118) 

30 

5 

5 

141 

AFT 

5 

70 

7 

104 

22 

Pre 
2019 

(P.T.O) 



It is appreciated in this week the 

Chairman,LRAT -cum- II Additional District Judge, Eluru, 

Special Jådge for Speedy Trial of Offences 
under the PbCSO Act, Eluru, 

X Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Narasapur, 

Civil Judge (Senior Division), Tadepalligudem, 

Civil Judge (Junior Division), Chintalapudi 

have got highest disposals[AFT]. (5) working days) 
Note: It is to inform that there was tie. between 

II ADDL. D0STRICT JUDGE, ELURU, 
SPECIAL JUDGE UNDER POCSO ACT, ELURU 
and X ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE, NARASAPUR 
all secured 05 AFT Disposals. 

. 

It is to inform that this week total 'disposals are HIGH Compared to previous 
week. Officers are requested to take steps for disposals of targeted cases 

It is to inform that the above data of weekly disposals is collected from the High 
Court Website; daily disposals statistics for the Judicial Officers. Some of the 

Judicial Officers might be missing to enter the data which may results in 

differences (If any short comings are there, inform to OP Cell, Prl. District Court, 
Eluru). Any shortfalls of entering Pre 2019 disposals send by emails to OPCell. 

c.Rumkatam 
PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, 

W.G., ELURU. 
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