

DISTRICT JUDICIARY UNIT: WEST GODAVARI

. OPCELL

Dt. 10-09-2024

WEEK No. 34 '

IN VIEW OF THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT AS TO CLOSE MONITORING OF DISPOSAL OF CASES, THE ARREARS COMMITTEE OF DISTRICT WEST GODAVARI PROPOSED TO PREPARE WEEKLY DISPOSALS, SO AS TO KEEP THE PROGRESS UPDATED WITHIN THE DISTRICT

Weekly Disposal Statistics period from 19.08.2024 to 23.08.2024

•		This Week Disposal	Previous week disposal
Total Disposal	:	342 (Civil 198 + Crl 144)	245 (Civil 127 + Crl 118)
Total AFTs	:	164	141
Pre 2019 (5 years old)	:	8	9
Identified Cases	:	65 '	70
Otherwise Disposals	:	. 178	104

PRE-2019 :

Opening Balance : 8438
Disposals : 08
Closing Balance : 8430

Highest disposals in the cadre of District Judges, Senior Civil Judges and Junior Civil Judges in this week:

Cadre	Civil	Criminal	Total	AFT	Pre- 2019
Chairman,LRAT –cum- II Additional District Judge, Eluru	6	0 .	6	. 5	1
Special Judge for Speedy Trial of Offences under the POCSO Act, Eluru	1	, 4	5	5	0
X Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Narasapur	8	ı	9	5	0
Civil Judge (Senior Division), Tadepalligudem	17	0.	17	7	. 0
Civil Judge (Junior Division), Chintalapudi	2	28	30	22	0

It is appreciated in this week the

Chairman, LRAT -cum- II Additional District Judge, Eluru,

Special Judge for Speedy Trial of Offences under the POCSO Act, Eluru,

X Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Narasapur,

Civil Judge (Senior Division), Tadepalligudem,

Civil Judge (Junior Division), Chintalapudi

have got highest disposals[AFT]. ((5) working days)

Note: It is to inform that there was tie between II ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE, ELURU, SPECIAL JUDGE UNDER POCSO ACT, ELURU and X ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE, NARASAPUR all secured 05 AFT Disposals.

It is to inform that this week total disposals are **HIGH** compared to previous week. Officers are requested to take steps for disposals of targeted cases

It is to inform that the above data of weekly disposals is collected from the High Court Website; daily disposals statistics for the Judicial Officers. Some of the Judicial Officers might be missing to enter the data which may results in differences (If any short comings are there, inform to OP Cell, Prl. District Court, Eluru). Any shortfalls of entering Pre 2019 disposals send by emails to OPCell.

C. Cumbandan PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, LW.G., ELURU.